



**City of Faribault  
Project Bid Abstract**

**Project Name:** 2020 Street Overlay and Sidewalk Improvements  
**Client:** City of Faribault  
**Bid Opening:**

**Contract No.:** 2020-02  
**Project No.:** 2020-02  
**Owner:** City of Faribault

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Crane Creek Asphalt		Heselton Construction		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Part 1 - 18th Avenue N.W. / 19th Avenue N.W. / Eagle Court / Fairway Drive / Paulis Drive										
71	2015.607	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	160	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.85	\$4,136.00	\$26.25	\$4,200.00
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,669.55	\$13,669.55	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
42	2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
43	2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$87.00	\$696.00	\$85.00	\$680.00
66	2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$353.00	\$353.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
76	2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$177.00	\$354.00	\$315.00	\$630.00
2	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	460	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$6.75	\$3,105.00	\$10.00	\$4,600.00
82	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	1005	\$4.00	\$4,020.00	\$1.00	\$1,005.00	\$1.00	\$1,005.00
79	2104.602	SALVAGE IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT	EACH	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$286.00	\$2,574.00	\$315.00	\$2,835.00
72	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	CU YD	110	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$51.00	\$5,610.00	\$36.75	\$4,042.50
24	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 1	SQ YD	5000	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.45	\$7,250.00	\$1.35	\$6,750.00
3	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	1823	\$70.00	\$127,610.00	\$63.00	\$114,849.00	\$69.00	\$125,787.00
44	2360.604	IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING	SQ YD	1875	\$25.00	\$46,875.00	\$16.50	\$30,937.50	\$27.50	\$51,562.50
35	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$593.00	\$593.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
74	2504.602	RECONNECT WATER SERVICE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$593.00	\$593.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
67	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$843.00	\$2,529.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
77	2504.602	INSTALL HYDRANT & VALVE	EACH	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,567.00	\$15,134.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00
4	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$107.00	\$1,177.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00
69	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
68	2504.603	8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LIN FT	135	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$86.00	\$11,610.00	\$75.00	\$10,125.00
70	2504.608	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	POUND	224	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$8.00	\$1,792.00	\$10.00	\$2,240.00
6	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - STORM SEWER	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$510.00	\$2,040.00
7	2506.602	REPAIR DRAINAGE/MANHOLE STRUCTURE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	2506.602	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	21	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$395.00	\$8,295.00	\$700.00	\$14,700.00
8	2521.618	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	6400	\$10.00	\$64,000.00	\$8.50	\$54,400.00	\$8.20	\$52,480.00
9	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	460	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$33.00	\$15,180.00	\$40.40	\$18,584.00
53	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D418	LIN FT	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$34.85	\$3,485.00
59	2531.604	8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SQ YD	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$80.15	\$3,206.00	\$95.50	\$3,820.00
78	2531.618	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	1005	\$12.00	\$12,060.00	\$10.20	\$10,251.00	\$8.85	\$8,894.25
10	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	\$52.00	\$2,080.00
46	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00
52	2571.524	DECIDUOUS TREE 2" CAL B&B	TREE	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$587.00	\$4,696.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
11	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	17	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$270.00	\$4,590.00
80	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LIN FT	300	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$3.85	\$1,155.00
34	2575.504	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SQ YD	2050	\$8.00	\$16,400.00	\$9.75	\$19,987.50	\$10.50	\$21,525.00
51	2575.602	SITE RESTORATION	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,248.25	\$4,993.00
12	2575.603	SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER)	LIN FT	720	\$8.00	\$5,760.00	\$3.65	\$2,628.00	\$9.00	\$6,480.00
Total Part 1 - 18th Avenue N.W. / 19th Avenue N.W. / Eagle Court / Fairway Drive / Paulis Drive:						\$428,665.00		\$364,910.55		\$410,593.25
Part 2 - Bard Avenue / Bard Court / Green Drive / Green Street / Greenhaven Bay / Lavender Drive										
13	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,444.55	\$5,444.55	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
54	2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$315.00	\$945.00
14	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$6.80	\$3,740.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00
36	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 2	SQ YD	20420	\$2.00	\$40,840.00	\$1.00	\$20,420.00	\$1.35	\$27,567.00
15	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	1845	\$68.00	\$125,460.00	\$63.00	\$116,235.00	\$69.00	\$127,305.00

Project: 2020-02 - 2020 Street Overlay and Sidewalk Improvements					Engineers Estimate		Crane Creek Asphalt		Heslton Construction	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
45	2360.604	IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING	SQ YD	1945	\$25.00	\$48,625.00	\$17.40	\$33,843.00	\$27.50	\$53,487.50
55	2504.602	INSTALL HYDRANT & VALVE	EACH	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,160.00	\$24,480.00	\$10,300.00	\$30,900.00
16	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$128.20	\$1,153.80	\$190.00	\$1,710.00
18	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - STORM SEWER	EACH	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00
39	2506.602	REPAIR DRAINAGE/MANHOLE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	2506.602	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	14	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$395.00	\$5,530.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00
19	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	550	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$33.00	\$18,150.00	\$36.00	\$19,800.00
47	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00
20	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$270.00	\$2,970.00
75	2575.602	SITE RESTORATION	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
21	2575.603	SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER)	LIN FT	1500	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.65	\$5,475.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00
Total Part 2 - Bard Avenue / Bard Court / Green Drive / Green Street / Greenhaven Bay / Lavender Drive:						\$303,475.00		\$247,531.35		\$308,399.50
Part 3 - Airport Drive / West Airport Drive										
22	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,519.55	\$5,519.55	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	350	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.80	\$2,380.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
37	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 2	SQ YD	17240	\$2.00	\$34,480.00	\$1.00	\$17,240.00	\$1.35	\$23,274.00
25	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	1985	\$68.00	\$134,980.00	\$61.50	\$122,077.50	\$69.00	\$136,965.00
40	2360.604	IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING	SQ YD	1645	\$25.00	\$41,125.00	\$17.90	\$29,445.50	\$27.50	\$45,237.50
56	2502.503	6" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	600	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.75	\$8,250.00
57	2502.602	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
50	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
26	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$128.20	\$384.60	\$190.00	\$570.00
58	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - STORM SEWER	EACH	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
41	2506.602	REPAIR DRAINAGE/MANHOLE STRUCTURE	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
38	2506.602	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
27	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	350	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$33.00	\$11,550.00	\$36.00	\$12,600.00
48	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00
28	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$270.00	\$4,050.00
29	2575.603	SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER)	LIN FT	260	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.65	\$949.00	\$9.00	\$2,340.00
Total Part 3 - Airport Drive / West Airport Drive:						\$285,185.00		\$215,606.15		\$261,511.50
Part 4 - Industrial Drive										
30	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,669.55	\$4,669.55	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$6.80	\$408.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
61	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 2	SQ YD	2480	\$2.00	\$4,960.00	\$1.00	\$2,480.00	\$1.35	\$3,348.00
62	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	285	\$68.00	\$19,380.00	\$61.50	\$17,527.50	\$69.00	\$19,665.00
65	2360.604	IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING	SQ YD	240	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$17.90	\$4,296.00	\$27.50	\$6,600.00
63	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$128.20	\$256.40	\$250.00	\$500.00
73	2506.602	REPAIR DRAINAGE/MANHOLE STRUCTURE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
64	2506.602	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
32	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00
60	2531.604	8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SQ YD	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$82.50	\$1,650.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
49	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00
33	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$270.00	\$1,890.00
81	2575.603	SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER)	LIN FT	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.65	\$273.75	\$9.00	\$675.00
Total Part 4 - Industrial Drive:						\$54,815.00		\$39,181.20		\$51,483.00
Total Part 1 - 18th Avenue N.W. / 19th Avenue N.W. / Eagle Court / Fairway Drive / Paulis Drive:						\$428,665.00		\$364,910.55		\$410,593.25
Total Part 2 - Bard Avenue / Bard Court / Green Drive / Green Street / Greenhaven Bay / Lavender Drive:						\$303,475.00		\$247,531.35		\$308,399.50
Total Part 3 - Airport Drive / West Airport Drive:						\$285,185.00		\$215,606.15		\$261,511.50
Total Part 4 - Industrial Drive:						\$54,815.00		\$39,181.20		\$51,483.00
Totals for Project 2020-02						\$1,072,140.00		\$867,229.25		\$1,031,987.25
% of Estimate for Project 2020-02								-19.11%		-3.75%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_